502229759 02/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles H. Winter	02/12/2013
Lakmal C. Kalutarage	02/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayne State University
Street Address:	656 West Kirby
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13765981	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: tjoslyn@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSU 0224 PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Proscia	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0724

	Docket	

WSU 0224 PUS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention		Synthesis And Characterization Of First Row Transition Metal Complexes Containing α- Imino Alkoxides As Precursors For Deposition Of Metal Films	
As a below nam	ed invento	or, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	is directe	d to:	
	The attached application, or		
	13/765,981 filed on February 13, 2013 . (I hereby authorize the		
insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)			
The above-ident	ified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I a	m the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state th	at I have r	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.	
I am aware of patentability as	the duty defined in	to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	
set over to Way having a place of assigns or other discoveries in the representatives the in its or their own its successors, as inventions and	yne State of business or legal re the above to make apyron name of the discoveries of the state	good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and University, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Michigan, and at 656 West Kirby, Detroit, Michigan 48202, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, presentatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and indentified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal oplications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said as in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, sionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	
applications for	Letters F successor	yself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including attent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said is, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned,	
And I hereby rep	oresent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowlimprisonment of	wledge the	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME	OF INVE	ENTOR	
Inventor:	Charles H.	Winter Date: 2/12/13	
Signature:	///hr.	GHINT.	
Page 1 of 2 (Sup	plementa	1 Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)	
Note: An Applica	ation Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

Attorney Docket Number	

Synthesis And Characterization Of First Row Transition Metal Complexes Containing α-

WSU 0224 PUS

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention

Additional Inventors Page 2 of 2

L			***************************************
8 027	CANAL YYEAR		
Legal Na	me of Additional Joint Inventor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor:	Lakmal C. Kalutarage	Date:	2/12/2013
Signature:	Ledes		
Legal Na	me of Additional Joint Inventor:		
negar i ta	and of Additional Sount Inventor.		
Inventor:		Datė:	
Signature:			:
Legal Na	me of Additional Joint Inventor:	*******************************	
Inventor:		Date:	······
Signature:			

Legal Na	me of Additional Joint Inventor:	***************************************	

Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Na	me of Additional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		Date;	
Signature:			
Legal Nai	me of Additional Joint Inventor:	***************************************	
	3		

Imino Alkoxides As Precursors For Deposition Of Metal Films

PATENT REEL: 029804 FRAME: 0726

Date:

RECORDED: 02/13/2013

Inventor:

Signature: